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Are you responding as...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid [Brighton & Hove resident 1235 90.6 91.5
Visitor to the city 115 8.4 8.5
Total 1350 99.0 100.0
Missin
g No response 13 1.0
Total 1363 100.0
Q2. How often do you visit the Royal Pavilion Garden?
Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the All
Hove resident city respondents
326 26 352
Dail I t dail
ally oraimost dary 26.4% 22.6% 26.1%
Once a week 425 12 437
34.4% 10.4% 32.4%
397 43 440
At least th
eastonce amon 32.1% 37.4% 32.6%
Every six months 63 26 89
y 5.1% 22.6% 6.6%
Once a year 2 2 11
y 7% 1.7% 8%
Never 2 1 3
2% .9% 2%
13 5 18
Don’t k t
on't know / not sure 1.1% 4.3% 1.3%
Total 1235 115 1350
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
How do you use the garden?
Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the All
Hove resident city respondents
Visiting the buildings in it 708 75 783
Using the Pavilion Gardens Café 572 45 617
Using the ice rink 284 14 298
A place to sit and relax 888 68 956
As a cut-through 1029 81 1110
A place to meet friends, bring family 604 a1 645
A place to eat my lunch, take a break 584 47 631
Other 84 13 97
Total 1235 115 1350

Base: All respondents who answered the question (n=1,350, 99%)
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Q4. (Guided tours) Which of the following methods to inform users and visitors about the
historic significance of the gardens would you be interested in?

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
244 29 273
Y int ted
ery intereste 21.9% 27.9% 22.5%
396 42 438
Farly interested
arly intereste 35.6% 40.4% 36.0%
302 23 325
Not int ted
ot very intereste 27.2% 22.1% 26.7%
170 10 180
Not at all int ted
otatajintereste 15.3% 9.6% 14.8%
Total 1112 104 1216
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q4. (Garden greeters on hand to provide information) Which of the following methods to
inform users and visitors about the historic significance of the gardens would you be
interested in?

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the

Hove resident city All respondents
. 198 29 227

Very interested
v 17.9% 28.7% 18.8%
. 358 39 397

Farly interested
Y 32.4% 38.6% 32.9%
. 345 19 364

Not very interested

Y 31.3% 18.8% 30.2%
Not at all interested 203 14 217
18.4% 13.9% 18.0%
Total 1104 101 1205
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q4. (Digital tours accessible from smart phones) Which of the following methods to
inform users and visitors about the historic significance of the gardens would you be
interested in?

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
310 36 346
Very interested
ery intereste 28.0% 35.0% 28.6%
407 29 436
Farly int ted
arly intereste 36.7% 28.2% 36.0%
223 21 244
Not interested
ot very intereste 20.1% 20.4% 20.1%
168 17 185
Not at all interested
ot atallintereste 15.2% 16.5% 15.3%
Total 1108 103 1211
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q4. (Printed garden guides) Which of the following methods to inform users and visitors
about the historic significance of the gardens would you be interested in?

Are you responding as...
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Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
280 30 310
Vv int ted
ery intereste 25.2% 31.3% 25.7%
427 43 470
Farly int ted
arly intereste 38.4% 44.8% 38.9%
262 16 278
Not int ted
ot very intereste 23.6% 16.7% 23.0%
142 7 149
Not at all int ted
ot at all intereste 12.8% 7.3% 12.3%
Total 1111 96 1207
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q4. (Display boards) Which of the following methods to inform users and visitors about
the historic significance of the gardens would you be interested in?

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
. 589 64 653
Very interested
Y 50.1% 60.4% 50.9%
. 450 37 487
Farly interested
Y 38.3% 34.9% 38.0%
. 79 3 82
Not very interested
Y 6.7% 2.8% 6.4%
. 58 2 60
Not at all interested
4.9% 1.9% 4.7%
Total 1176 106 1282
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q4. (Website information) Which of the following methods to inform users and visitors
about the historic significance of the gardens would you be interested in?

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
432 52 484
Y int ted
ery intereste 38.5% 51.0% 39.6%
482 37 519
Farly interested
arly intereste 43.0% 36.3% 42.4%
149 11 160
Not int ted
ot very intereste 13.3% 10.8% 13.1%
58 2 60
Not at all int ted
otatajintereste 5.2% 2.0% 4.9%
Total 1121 102 1223
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q4. (QR codes) Which of the following methods to inform users and visitors about the
historic significance of the gardens would you be interested in?

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
. 83 9 92
Very interested
Y 8.8% 10.5% 9.0%
. 150 16 166
Farly interested
Y 16.0% 18.6% 16.2%
N A+t viarns intaractad 301 34 335
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32.1% 39.5% 32.7%

Not at all interested 404 27 431

43.1% 31.4% 42.1%

Total 938 86 1024
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q4. (Other) Which of the following methods to inform users and visitors about the historic
significance of the gardens would you be interested in?

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
29 5 34
Very interested
ery intereste 11.6% 25.0% 12.6%
17 2 19
Farly interested
arly Intereste 6.8% 10.0% 7.1%
56 6 62
Not very interested
Otvery Intereste 22.5% 30.0% 23.0%
147 7 154
Not at all interested
otatallintereste 59.0% 35.0% 57.2%
Total 249 20 269
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q5. (Wildlife talks and walks e.g. bat talks, dawn chorus) We want to share information
about the planting and wildlife in the garden with visitors. How interested would you be in

the following?

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
. 471 51 522
Very interested
Y 40.9% 47.2% 41.4%
. 459 45 504
Farly interested
V! 39.8% 41.7% 40.0%
. 155 9 164
Not very interested
veryl 13.5% 8.3% 13.0%
. 67 3 70
Not at all interested
! 5.8% 2.8% 5.6%
Total 1152 108 1260
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q5. (Printed guides with information about trees, planting and wildlife) We want to share
information about the planting and wildlife in the garden with visitors. How interested

would you be in the following?

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
. 399 47 446
Very interested
Y 35.1% 46.1% 36.0%
. 423 42 465
Farly interested
Y 37.2% 41.2% 37.6%
. 204 10 214
Not very interested
Y 18.0% 9.8% 17.3%
. 110 3 113
Not at all interested
9.7% 2.9% 9.1%
Total 1136 102 1238
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q5. (Digital guides for use on mobile devices) We want to share information about the
planting and wildlife in the garden with visitors. How interested would you be in the

following?
Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
. 376 37 413
Very interested
Y 34.1% 36.6% 34.3%
. 419 42 461
Farly interested
Y 38.0% 41.6% 38.3%
. 187 11 198
Not very interested
Y 17.0% 10.9% 16.4%
Not at all interested 121 11 132
11.0% 10.9% 11.0%
Total 1103 101 1204
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q5. (Monthly highlights posters) We want to share information about the planting and
wildlife in the garden with visitors. How interested would you be in the following?

Are you respo

nding as...
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Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
. 405 43 448
Very interested
Y 36.5% 41.7% 36.9%
. 456 46 502
Farly interested
Y 41.0% 44.7% 41.4%
. 158 11 169
Not very interested
Y 14.2% 10.7% 13.9%
. 92 3 95
Not at all interested
8.3% 2.9% 7.8%
Total 1111 103 1214
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q5. (Family activity days) We want to share information about the planting and wildlife in
the garden with visitors. How interested would you be in the following?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
284 24 308
\Y, int ted
ery intereste 26.3% 25.3% 26.3%
281 26 307
Farly interested
arly intereste 26.1% 27.4% 26.2%
268 27 295
Not interested
ot very intereste 24.9% 28.4% 25.1%
245 18 263
Not at all int ted
ot at all intereste 22.7% 18.9% 22.4%
Total 1078 95 1173
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q5. (Other) We want to share information about the planting and wildlife in the garden
with visitors. How interested would you be in the following?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the

Hove resident city All respondents
. 44 5 49

Very interested
Y 18.6% 31.3% 19.4%
. 17 3 20

Farly interested
Y 7.2% 18.8% 7.9%
. 44 1 45

Not very interested

Y 18.6% 6.3% 17.9%
Not at all interested 131 / 138
55.5% 43.8% 54.8%
Total 236 16 252
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q6. How safe or unsafe do you feel in the garden during the day?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
Very safe 792 55 847
64.5% 47.8% 63.1%
Fairly safe 344 45 389
28.0% 39.1% 29.0%
Neither safe nor unsafe >/ 10 6/
4.6% 8.7% 5.0%
Fairly unsafe 23 3 26
1.9% 2.6% 1.9%
Very unsafe 12 2 14
1.0% 1.7% 1.0%
Total 1228 115 1343
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q7. How much of a problem is anti-social behaviour during the day?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
. 63 7 70
A very big problem
yoIePp 5.4% 6.7% 5.5%
. . 171 20 191
A fairly big problem
Y DIEP 14.6% 19.2% 15.0%
. 587 53 640
Not a very big problem
yoigp 50.2% 51.0% 50.2%
349 24 373
Not a problem at all
P 29.8% 23.1% 29.3%
Total 1170 104 1274
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q9. How safe or unsafe do you feel in the garden during the night?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
Very safe 146 11 157
13.4% 11.8% 13.3%
Fairly safe 343 16 359
31.5% 17.2% 30.3%
Neither safe nor unsafe 175 11 186
16.1% 11.8% 15.7%
Fairly unsafe 233 28 261
21.4% 30.1% 22.1%
Very unsafe 193 27 220
17.7% 29.0% 18.6%
Total 1090 93 1183
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q10. How much of a problem is anti-social behaviour at night?

Are you responding as...
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Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
. 221 35 256
A very big problem
yoIep 18.0% 30.7% 19.1%
. . 274 27 301
A fairly big problem
Y DIEP 22.3% 23.7% 22.4%
. 328 17 345
Not a very big problem
yIgp 26.7% 14.9% 25.7%
112 9 121
Not a problem at all
P 9.1% 7.9% 9.0%
294 26 320
Don’t know / not sure
/ 23.9% 22.8% 23.8%
Total 1229 114 1343
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q11. How could we manage buski

ng in the garden?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
Busking should not be 64 14 78
allowed 5.2% 12.2% 5.8%
Busking should continue 618 36 654
asitis 50.1% 31.3% 48.5%
Buskers should have time 147 18 165
limited slots 11.9% 15.7% 12.2%
Buskers should not play 245 26 271
amplified music 19.9% 22.6% 20.1%
Buskers should be 160 21 181
auditioned and licenced to 13.0% 18.3% 13.4%
Total 1234 115 1349
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q12.Do you agree or disagree with installing boundary railings to secure the garden

at night?
Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
Strongly agree 310 >/ 367
26.0% 50.4% 28.1%
Tend to agree 219 23 242
18.4% 20.4% 18.6%
. . 76 6 82
Neither agree nor disagree CA% T3% 5 3%
. 172 6 178
Tend to disagree 14.4% 5.3% 13.7%
Strongly disagree 414 21 435
34.8% 18.6% 33.4%
Total 1191 113 1304
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q13. If the garden were to close at night what times should it close & open?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
Revert to times laid out in the 324 47 371
Pavilion Purchase Bill of 1849 30.4% 44.8% 31.7%
Set times 741 >8 799
69.6% 55.2% 68.3%
Total 1065 105 1170
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q13. Time close in the evening
Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
156 21 177
9:00 PM
21.3% 36.8% 22.4%
49 9 58
9:30 PM
6.7% 15.8% 7.3%
529 27 556
10:00 PM
72.1% 47.4% 70.3%
Total 734 57 791
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q13. Open in the morning

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the

Hove resident city All respondents
477 29 506

6:00 AM
64.8% 50.0% 63.7%
70 10 80

6:30 AM
9.5% 17.2% 10.1%
189 19 208

7:00 AM
25.7% 32.8% 26.2%
Total 736 58 794
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q14. How much do you agree or disagree that these designs are in keeping with the
historic setting?

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
Strongly agree 229 37 266
gl a8 19.7% 34.3% 21.0%
Tend to agree 369 37 406
& 31.8% 34.3% 32.0%
167 9 176
Neith di
either agree nor disagree TA.4% 3% 3.9%
115 6 121
Tend to di
endtodisagree 9.9% 5.6% 9.5%
Strongly disagree 280 19 299
gly disag 24.1% 17.6% 23.6%
Total 1160 108 1268
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How do you think New Road Garden boundary could be improved?

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents

Rem(?ve the wooden bench 241 23 264

running along New Road

Introduce different street

furniture such as benches and 378 37 415

tables

Have no public seating along 133 19 152

New Road

Leave it asitis 553 42 595

Other 113 7 120
Total 1212 113 1325

Base: All respondents who answered the question (n=1,325, 97%)
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Q16. (Improved entrance spaces with lockable gates to allow closure at night) Please
tell us how much you agree or disagree we should take forward these suggestions

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All Respondents
Strongly agree 344 o8 402
28.1% 50.4% 30.0%
Tend to agree 278 28 306
22.7% 24.3% 22.9%
. . 83 4 87
Neither agree nor disagree 5 8% 35% 65%
. 142 4 146
Tend to disagree 11.6% 3.5% 10.9%
Strongly disagree 376 21 397
30.7% 18.3% 29.7%
Total 1223 115 1338
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q16. (Overhaul of all Garden furniture (benches, bins and signage) to establish a
coherent yet historically sensitive design) Please tell us how much you agree or
disagree we should take forward these suggestions

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All Respondents
Strongly agree 472 62 >34
gl a8 39.8% 55.9% 41.2%
Tend to agree 440 41 481
& 37.1% 36.9% 37.1%
171 4 175
Neith di
either agree nor disagree T24% 6% 5%
51 4 55
Tend to di
endtodisagree 43% 3.6% 42%
51 0 51
St ly di
rongly disagree 43% 0.0% 3.9%
Total 1185 111 1296
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q16. (Simple and distinctive information boards to tell the story of the garden) Please
tell us how much you agree or disagree we should take forward these suggestions

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All Respondents
Strongly agree 261 60 621
gl a8 46.6% 53.6% 47.2%
Tend to agree 204 46 >0
& 41.8% 41.1% 41.8%
89 3 92
Neith di
either agree nor disagree = 1% 7% = 0%
31 2 33
Tend to di
endtodisagree 2.6% 1.8% 2.5%
20 1 21
St ly di
rongly disagree 1.7% 9% 1.6%
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Total

1205

112

1317

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

Q16. (Upgrade entire path network with improved drainage.) Please tell us how much
you agree or disagree we should take forward these suggestions

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All Respondents
Strongly agree 375 42 417
32.0% 39.3% 32.6%
Tend to agree 404 35 439
34.5% 32.7% 34.4%
Neither agree nor disagree 320 24 344
27.3% 22.4% 26.9%
. 43 5 48
Tend to disagree 37% 7% 38%
. 29 1 30
Strongly disagree 5% % 3%
Total 1171 107 1278
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q16. (Enhanced lighting including the restoration of existing historic light columns.)
Please tell us how much you agree or disagree we should take forward these
suggestions

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All Respondents
Strongly agree 264 65 629
gl a8 47.2% 60.2% 48.3%
Tend to agree 466 29 495
& 39.0% 26.9% 38.0%
123 10 133
Neith di
either agree nor disagree 10.3% 53% 10.2%
28 0 28
Tend to di
endtodisagree 2.3% 0.0% 2.2%
13 4 17
St ly di
rongly disagree 1.1% 3.7% 1.3%
Total 1194 108 1302
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q16. (Introduction of up-lighting to highlight key trees, features and facades.) Please
tell us how much you agree or disagree we should take forward these suggestions

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All Respondents
Strongly agree 415 42 457
gl a8 34.9% 38.0% 35.2%
Tend to agree 423 36 459
& 35.5% 32.7% 35.3%
182 15 197
Neith di
either agree nor disagree 15 3% T36% 15 2%
113 10 123
Tend to di
endtodisagree 9.5% 9.1% 9.5%
57 7 64

Ctranahs Aicanraa
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|JLIUII5IY UIJDSICC 4'8% 6'4% 4'9%
Total 1190 110 1300
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q16. (Simplification of internal fencing / removal of unnecessary fencing within the
Garden) Please tell us how much you agree or disagree we should take forward these
suggestions

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the

Hove resident city All Respondents
Strongly agree 455 26 >11
gl a8 38.4% 50.5% 39.4%
Tend to agree 452 35 487
& 38.1% 31.5% 37.6%
Neither agree nor disagree 171 12 183
& & 14.4% 10.8% 14.1%
73 4 77

Tend to di
endtodisagree 6.2% 3.6% 5.9%
34 4 38

St ly di
rongly disagree 2.9% 3.6% 2.9%
Total 1185 111 1296
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q16. (Restoration of planting beds to reflect the original Nash design / planting style.)
Please tell us how much you agree or disagree we should take forward these
suggestions

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the

Hove resident city All Respondents
Strongly agree 464 >9 >23
gl a8 39.2% 55.1% 40.5%
Tend to agree 387 31 418
& 32.7% 29.0% 32.4%
Neither agree nor disagree 271 16 287
& & 22.9% 15.0% 22.2%
42 0 42

Tend to di
endtodisagree 3.6% 0.0% 3.3%
19 1 20

St ly di
rongly disagree 1.6% 9% 1.6%
Total 1183 107 1290
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q16. (Removal of inappropriate and visually intrusive planting, such as the hedge
between the garden & Corn Exchange, to restore original Regency views) Please tell us
how much you agree or disagree we should take forward these suggestions

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the

Hove resident city All Respondents

Strongly agree 419 48 467

35.5% 43.2% 36.1%

Tend to agree 418 49 4>8

35.4% 36.0% 35.4%

. . 240 18 258
Neither agree nor disagree

& & 20.3% 16.2% 20.0%

ToanAd +A Aicaaran 71 3 74
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6.0% 2.7% 5.7%
. 33 2 35
Strongly disagree
gly disag 2.8% 1.8% 2.7%
Total 1181 111 1292
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q16. (Enhanced drainage and replacement of the existing irrigation system to support
intensive use of lawn areas.) Please tell us how much you agree or disagree we should
take forward these suggestions

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the

Hove resident city All Respondents
Strongly agree 467 23 522
gl a8 39.4% 50.9% 40.4%
Tend to agree 489 34 >23
& 41.3% 31.5% 40.5%
Neither agree nor disagree 192 17 209
& & 16.2% 15.7% 16.2%
20 2 22

Tend to di
endtodisagree 1.7% 1.9% 1.7%
16 0 16

St ly di
rongly disagree 1.4% 0.0% 1.0%
Total 1184 108 1292
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q16. (Widening of some paths to cope with visitor demand.) Please tell us how much
you agree or disagree we should take forward these suggestions

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All Respondents
Strongly agree 285 38 323
24.2% 34.2% 25.1%
Tend to agree 339 37 376
28.8% 33.3% 29.2%
. . 268 23 291
Neither agree nor disagree

& & 22.8% 20.7% 22.6%
. 201 10 211

Tend to disagree
8 17.1% 9.0% 16.4%
. 85 3 88

Strongly disagree
gly disag 7.0% 2.7% 6.8%
Total 1178 111 1289
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q16. (Sensitive placement of posters and advertising banners) Please tell us how much
you agree or disagree we should take forward these suggestions

Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the

Hove resident city All Respondents

Strongly agree 268 32 300

22.7% 29.4% 23.2%

Tend to agree 337 34 371

28.5% 31.2% 28.7%

. . 215 14 229
Neither agree nor disagree

& & 18.2% 12.8% 17.7%

ToanAd +A Aicaaran 160 12 172
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13.5% 11.0% 13.3%
Strongly disagree 202 17 219
gly disag 17.1% 15.6% 17.0%
Total 1182 109 1291
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q17: (Priority 1) Which of the following do you consider we should prioritise?
Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All Respondents
Improving infrastructure for 426 41 467
rubbish collection and
recycling 35.7% 36.0% 35.7%
o 284 19 303
Improving lighting throughout
the garden
23.8% 16.7% 23.2%
Improving the presentation of 126 11 137
the Prince’s Place entrance of
the garden (area adjacent to . . .
the public toilets) 10.6% 9.6% 10.5%
Improvements to the lawn and 126 9 135
hardstanding surface around
the Pavilion Garden Cafe 10.6% 7.9% 10.3%
. . 85 16 101
Widening and resurfacing
pathways and parking areas
7.1% 14.0% 7.7%
Improvements to the planting 52 7 59
at the Pavilion Garden Café
end of the garden 4.4% 6.1% 4.5%
Screening of the service area of 46 5 51
the garden (bin store, energy
centre,) adjacent to New Road 3.9% 4.4% 3.9%
Improving the presentation of 20 2 22
the Palace Place area of the
garden (South East corner) 1.7% 1.8% 1.7%
29 4 33
Other
2.4% 3.5% 2.5%
Total 1194 114 1308
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

81



Royal Pavilion Garden Consultation Summer 2018

Q17: (Top 3 Priorities) Which of the following do you consider we should prioritise?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All Respondents
Improving infrastructure for 681 69 750
rubbish collection and
recycling 57.0% 60.5% 57.3%
A 605 58 663
Improving lighting throughout
the garden
50.7% 50.9% 50.7%
Improving the presentation of 581 49 630
the Prince’s Place entrance of
the garden (area adjacent to
L 48.7% 43.0% 48.2%
the public toilets)
Improvements to the lawn and 450 38 488
hardstanding surface around
the Pavilion Garden Cafe 37.7% 33.3% 37.3%
Improvements to the planting 310 32 342
at the Pavilion Garden Café
end of the garden 26.0% 28.1% 26.1%
A . 189 28 217
Widening and resurfacing
athways and parking areas
P y P & 15.8% 24.6% 16.6%
Screening of the service area of 270 25 295
the garden (bin store, energy
centre,) adjacent to New Road 22.6% 21.9% 22.6%
Improving the presentation of 140 18 158
the Palace Place area of the
garden (South East corner) 11.7% 15.8% 12.1%
75 9 84
Other
6.3% 7.9% 6.4%
Total 1194 114 1308

Base: All respondents who chose at least one priority (n=1,308, 96%)
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Q18. (Regency events) Which events or activities would you be interested to see at
the Royal Pavilion garden?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
. 320 36 356
Very interested
v 28.4% 34.0% 28.8%
L 470 50 520
Fairly interested
v 41.7% 47.2% 42.1%
. 246 15 261
Not t ted
ot very fntereste 21.8% 14.2% 21.2%
. 92 5 97
Not interested at all
8.2% 4.7% 7.9%
Total 1128 106 1234
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q18. (Music events) Which events or activities would you be interested to see at
the Royal Pavilion garden?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
. 528 58 586
Very interested
Y 45.8% 52.7% 46.4%
N 429 36 465
Fairly interested
Y 37.2% 32.7% 36.8%
. 122 10 132
Not very interested
Y 10.6% 9.1% 10.4%
. 75 6 81
Not interested at all
6.5% 5.5% 6.4%
Total 1154 110 1264
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q18. (Markets) Which events or activities would you be interested to see at the
Royal Pavilion garden?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
330 28 358
Very interested
efy intereste 29.6% 26.2% 29.3%
343 37 380
Fairly interested
airly Intereste 30.8% 34.6% 31.1%
232 27 259
Not very interested
ot very Intereste 20.8% 252% 21.2%
208 15 223
Not interested at all
otinterestedat a 18.7% 14.0% 18.3%
Total 1113 107 1220
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q18. (Outdoor cinema) Which events or activities would you be interested to see

at the Royal Pavilion garden?

Are you responding as...

Brighton &
Hove resident

Visitor to the
city

All respondents
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Very interested 436 a4 480
38.8% 41.5% 39.1%
S 318 29 347
Fairly interested

i 28.3% 27.4% 28.2%
. 180 23 203

Not very interested
Y 16.0% 21.7% 16.5%
Not interested at all 189 10 199
16.8% 9.4% 16.2%
Total 1123 106 1229
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q18. (Ice rink) Which events or activities would you be interested to see at the

Royal Pavilion garden?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
313 17 330
Very interested
efy intereste 28.5% 16.7% 27.5%
323 29 352
Fairly interested
airly Intereste 29.4% 28.4% 29.4%
262 31 293
Not very interested
ot very Intereste 23.9% 30.4% 24.4%
199 25 224
Not interested at all
otinterestedat a 18.1% 24.5% 18.7%
Total 1097 102 1199
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q18. (Big Sleepout and other charity events) Which events or activities would you
be interested to see at the Royal Pavilion garden?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the

Hove resident city All respondents
. 209 17 226

Very interested
v 19.4% 16.5% 19.1%
S 357 30 387

Fairly interested
Y 33.1% 29.1% 32.7%
. 306 39 345

Not very interested

Y 28.3% 37.9% 29.2%
Not interested at all 208 17 225
19.3% 16.5% 19.0%
Total 1080 103 1183
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q18. (Garden shows) Which events or activities would you be interested to see at

the Royal Pavilion garden?

Are you responding as...

NAt intaractad at all

Brighton & Visitor to the

Hove resident city All respondents
351 39 390

Very interested
ery intereste 31.3% 36.8% 31.8%
443 46 494

Fairly interested
airly intereste 39.9% 43.4% 40.2%
209 17 226

Not very interested

Ot very Intereste 18.6% 16.0% 18.4%
114 4 118
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10.2% 3.8% 9.6%
Total 1122 106 1228
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q18. (Talks & tours) Which events or activities would you be interested to see at

the Royal Pavilion garden?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
. 317 40 357
Very interested
Y 28.8% 37.7% 29.6%
S 485 48 533
Fairly interested
v 44.1% 45.3% 44.2%
. 212 14 226
Not very interested
Y 19.3% 13.2% 18.8%
. 85 4 89
Not interested at all
7.7% 3.8% 7.4%
Total 1099 106 1205
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q18. (Family trails) Which events or activities would you be interested to see at

the Royal Pavilion garden?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the

Hove resident city All respondents
. 254 23 277

Very interested
v 23.5% 22.5% 23.4%
N 312 36 348

Fairly interested
v 28.9% 35.3% 29.4%
. 296 24 320

Not very interested

Y 27.4% 23.5% 27.0%
Not interested at all 219 19 238
20.3% 18.6% 20.1%
Total 1081 102 1183
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q18. (Night time illumination events) Which events or activities would you be
interested to see at the Royal Pavilion garden?

Are you responding as...

Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
623 58 681
Very interested
efy intereste 53.9% 52.7% 53.8%
363 34 397
Fairly interested
airly Intereste 31.4% 30.9% 31.4%
91 12 103
Not very interested
ot very Intereste 7.9% 10.9% 8.1%
78 6 84
Not interested at all
otinterestedata 6.8% 5.5% 6.6%
Total 1155 110 1265
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q18. (Activities for schools) Which events or activities would you be interested to

see at the Royal Pavilion garden?
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Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
313 34 347
Very interested
efy intereste 28.5% 32.4% 28.8%
338 33 371
Fairly interested
airly Intereste 30.8% 31.4% 30.8%
226 19 245
Not very interested
ot very Intereste 20.6% 18.1% 20.4%
221 19 240
Not interested at all
otinterestedat a 20.1% 18.1% 20.0%
Total 1098 105 1203
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q20. Did you know that the garden is largely maintained by volunteers?
Are you responding as...
Brighton & Visitor to the
Hove resident city All respondents
610 81 691
Yes

50.3% 70.4% 52.1%
No 602 34 636
49.7% 29.6% 47.9%
Total 1212 115 1327
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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